

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Dean of Faculties (Research Section)

Ref. No: BKU/RO/2023/032 Date: 22/03/2023

Notification

With Reference to the notification vide Ref. No: BKU/RO/2023/029 dated 16/03/2023, this is to inform you that due to unavoidable circumstances Ph.D. Course Work Examination 2022-2023 has been rescheduled. It will commence on and from 11.04.2023 to 13.04.2023 instead of 03.04.2023 to 06.04.2023 and the examination of Research and Publication Ethics (RPE) under the special group in Paper I / Course I will be held on 13.04.2023 at 12:00 Noon to 01:00 P.M. So all the Chairpersons of Doctoral Committee are requested to send revised schedule accordingly within 24.03.2023.

Sd/Dean of Faculties
(Officiating)
Bankura University

Copy forwarded for the information to:

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. All the Chairpersons of Doctoral Committee, Bankura University
- 3. The Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 4. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University